1©2014-2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 1, 2025
Description
The 9DBU0531 is a member of Renesas’ 1.5V
Ultra-Low-Power (ULP) PCIe family. The device has 5
output enables for clock management, and 3 selectable
SMBus addresses.
Recommended Application
1.5V PCIe Gen1-2-3 Fanout Buffer (FOB)

information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
32-VFQFPN 5.00 x 5.00 x 0.85 mm Body, 0.50mm Pitch
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DBU0531AKLF Trays 32-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBU0531AKLFT Tape and Reel 32-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBU0531AKILF Trays 32-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBU0531AKILFT Tape and Reel 32-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
Revision Date Description
7/15/2014 1. Final electrical table update, move to DS to release
7/24/2014
1. Removed VDDIO reference in the Electrical Characteristics - Input/Supply/Common Parameters and